
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3753
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2004
SETTING UP OF GOLF COURSE AND TOURISM COMPLEX IN RAJASTHAN
Bhargav Shri Girdhari Lal

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Rajasthan has sent any proposal to set up a golf course of international standard and tourism complex in Jaipur to the Union Government for approval; and

(b) by when a decision in this regard is likely to be taken?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)(SMT. RENUKA CHOWDHURY)

(a): No, Sir

(b): Does not arise.
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